GENERAL
VariSTAR® AZG2 Surge Arresters
offer the latest in metal oxide varistor
(MOV) technology for the economical
protection of medium-voltage class
power and substation equipment.
These arresters are gapless and are
constructed of a single series column

4. Cantilever strength for all ratings is 10,200 NM. Maximum working load should not exceed 40% of this value.
5. Refer to Figure 4 for illustration of dimensions C and D and Figure 8 for dimension A.
* Phase-to-Phase clearances are expressed as minimum arrester center-to-center distances. Phase-to-Earth clearances are
expressed as minimum arrester centerline-to-earth distances.
Ur Uc Dim. C Minimum Dim. D Minimum Housing
Arrester Arrester Figure 6 Phase-to-Earth* Phase-to-Phase* Leakage Arester
Rating COV Dim. A View Clearance Clearance Distance Mass
(kV, rms) (kV, rms) Catalog Number (mm) Number (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
3 2.55 AZG2001G002003 471 1 163 308 234 19
6 5.10 AZG2001G005006 471 1 167 312 234 19
9 7.65 AZG2001G007009 471 1 180 324 234 19
10 8.40 AZG2002G008010 535 1 185 329 406 22
12 10.2 AZG2002G010012 535 1 199 343 406 22
15 12.7 AZG2002G012015 535 1 222 367 406 22
18 15.3 AZG2003G015018 630 1 249 394 665 26
21 17.0 AZG2003G017021 630 1 268 412 665 26
24 19.5 AZG2003G019024 630 1 273 418 665 26
27 22.0 AZG2004G022027 725 1 298 443 922 30
30 24.4 AZG2004G024030 725 1 322 467 922 30
33 27.5 AZG2004G027033 725 1 354 498 922 30
36 29.0 AZG2004G029036 725 1 369 513 922 30
39 31.5 AZG2005G031039 852 1 393 538 1267 35
42 34.0 AZG2005G034042 852 1 418 562 1267 35
45 36.5 AZG2005G036045 852 1 445 590 1267 36
48 39.0 AZG2005G039048 852 1 470 614 1267 36
54 42.0 AZG2006G042054 929 1 500 645 1646 39
60 48.0 AZG2006G048060 929 1 561 706 1646 39
66 53.0 AZG2007G053066 1002 1 610 754 1872 44
72 57.0 AZG2007G057072 1002 1 649 794 1872 44
78 62.0 AZG2008G062078 1219 1 701 846 2540 53
84 68.0 AZG2008G068084 1219 1 762 907 2540 53
90 70.0 AZG2008G070090 1219 1 781 925 2540 53
96 76.0 AZG2008G076096 1219 1 842 986 2540 54
108 84.0 AZG2009G084108 1436 1 921 1065 3226 73
120 98.0 AZG2009G098120 1436 1 1064 1209 3226 74
132 106 AZG2018G106132 1827 2 1329 1659 3518 85
138 111 AZG2018G111138 1827 2 1381 1711 3518 86
144 115 AZG2019G115144 1898 2 1420 1751 3744 90
162 130 AZG2020G130162 2044 2 1570 1900 4186 96
168 131 AZG2021G131168 2116 2 1582 1912 4412 99
172 140 AZG2021G140172 2116 2 1670 2001 4412 100
180 144 AZG2022G144180 2261 3 1713 2043 4872 115
192 152 AZG2022G152192 2261 3 1792 2122 4872 116
198 160 AZG2023G160198 2333 3 1871 2202 5098 120
204 165 AZG2024G165204 2550 3 1923 2253 5766 129
216 174 AZG2024G174216 2550 3 2015 2345 5766 130
228 182 AZG2025G182228 2768 3 2094 2424 6452 149
240 190 AZG2025G190240 2768 3 2173 2503 6452 149
"A"
"A"
"A"
390